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" R. 77-1114
RESOLUTION No. @17594 . (Rev. 2/2/77)

FEB 11977

WHEREAS, certain individuals and/or companies listed

on the City Manager's Report, a copy of which is attached
hereto as Enclosure (1), have applied to the City Council
for Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to
operate taxicabs within the limits of the City of San Diego;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 72.0101(d) of the San Diego
Municipal Code, the City Manager has caused an investigation
to be made and has filed his written report with thié Council
as Enclosure (1); and -

WHEREAS, the Council this date, after a publié hearing,
has found the contents of the City Manager‘s‘report to be
correct and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE, |

BE 1T RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

as fcllows:

That: Naﬁe - Number
1. O0.D. Hedrick, dba Red Cab Co;'

2. William L. Sale, dba Radio Cab Co.
3. C.G. Selleck, dba Checker Cab Co.
4. Norris L. Lipsey, dba Brown & White
5. Ruben Madrigal, dba City Cab Co.

6. Mack Allen Hamilton

7. Dave Scrimger
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8. Laurence J. Victory
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10.
11.
12.
- 13.
14.
15.
le.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.

Name

Victor G. Burnett
David L. Wells

Robert H. Segall 7
Gene Anderson

Mary Lou Schaeffer
Daniel M. Summers
Robert L. Levesque
Thomas Lawrence Grela
Joe Anaya

Hoyle P, Higdon

John H. Steveson
Michael Spadacini
Jeovanni F.A. Camacho
Arnold W. Phillips
Douglas S. Phillips
Eugene R. Thornton
Michael L. Car

Lester BRuerbach

Elias Barajas

Melvin M. Cromley
Steven Prancis Ferguson
Robert Gonzales o
Henry Hockstadter

Theodore F. Martin

Leonard Yanez

Raul Torres

Number
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35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Name

James Kenneth Goff'
Thomas Walter Wood
Elias V. Flores

John Jerome Smith
James E. Cardani

Ray Fred Burk

Lanny Hugh Springstun
Gerald A. Pruett

Philip Yoon

Preston E. Snook, Jr.

Aubrey L. McCullough

Richard H. Thompson

Gary Thomas Phillips, Sr.

Robert H. Brown
Michael L. Marguet

Orlaf Merrit Size

Richard Earl Harrington

Marlyn L. Reed
Edward J. Keating
Vernon I. Cox

I.eo G. Razee
Millard Hammond
Larry B. Johnson
Robert J. Smith

J. Angel A. Leonel

Ronald Westover

~ Number
. ;

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1l
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
1
1
1
1l
1
1
1
1
1
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Name Number

61. Robert Louis Vivian 1

62. Nicholas W. Anochi 1

63. Robbie M. Davis 1

64. Marvin Haskell Chandler | 1

65. Rick Roland Bessa 1

66. Joseph P. Maurice, Sr. | 1
having filed an application for Certificates of Public
Convenience and Necessity to’operate taxicabs pursuant to
the provisions of Section 72.0101(b) of the San Diego
Municipal Code, and the City Manager having conducted the
required investigation, the City Council hereby grants
Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity to said
individuals and/or companies to operate taxicabs in the
number set forth next to their names, subject to compliance
with all provisions of the San Diego Municipal Code.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to this resolution,
in the event any certificate holder named herein fails to
pay the business license fees called for undér Municipal Code
Section 31.0344 and in the manner provided in Section 31.0140
within twenty {(20) days of the adoption of this resolution_and
commence operation of his taxicab for which the certifidaté
is now issued within ninety (90) days of the adoption of
this resolution, the City Manager be and he is hereby directed
to revoke the certificate and to present to this City Council

the next prospective individual owner/operator applicant as

determined by the date of filing an application. M'CROF”_MED
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.BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and‘ 
he is hereby directed to hold any pending or further
applications for Certificates of Public Convenience and
Necessity to operate taxicabs untii such time saidacértifi—

cate(s) become available for issuance.

APPROVED:' JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney -

J— 7 7

byl Y T T
C. M. Fifzpatrick
Senior/Chief Deputy

CMF:v1:504
REV. 2/2/77
Or. Dept.: Transp.
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RECEIVED LB

FEB 1 1977

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on .

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Tom Gade

Joel M. Strobl

Jess D. Haro

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:

Excused Absent

DooooooooéE
000000000
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PETE WILSON ,

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia,

(Seal}
EDWARD NIELSEN e
City Clerk of The City of Ban Diego, California .
By ; ;i! t ‘j: :: ; : ? Deputy.
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